
 

 
 
 

Page 1 of 2 

 

Awarded Contracts in Excess of $200,000  

Current 15-04-2025, ECM ref: 1003960                                                                      Pursuant to section 237 Local Government Regulation 2012, a local government must publish details of the contracts worth $200,000 or more 

^ Content changed from previous version 

 

13-Apr-25 ^ Paccar Australia $1,522,395.80  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN1.23

Supply & Deliver Tw o of Three Axle Truck and Four Axle Dog Trailer 
Water Tanker Combinations
Q004/25

28-Mar-25 ^
Honeycombes Sales & 
Service Pty Ltd

$245,467.62  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN1.23
Supply & Deliver one Medium Rigid Tipper Truck 
Q003/25

28-Mar-25 ^
Honeycombes Sales & 
Service Pty Ltd

$267,557.82  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN1.23
Supply & Deliver one Medium Rigid Tipper Truck 
Q002/25

28-Mar-25 ^
Honeycombes Sales & 
Service Pty Ltd

$302,670.71  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN1.23
Supply & Deliver one Heavy Rigid Tipper Truck 
Q001/25

21-Mar-25 ^ Biodiversity Australia $394,830.70  Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy LB312
Flying Fox camp relocation implementation and operational maintenance 
program

5-Mar-25 Humes Concrete $300,173.28  Inc GST 2024/2025 PSQ059/20 Flood Damage Restoration Works; Additional Culvert Works

27-Feb-25 Renick and Sons Pty Ltd $5,735,718.17  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2024 Event; 
Work Package 12.24
Quote Q035/24

26-Feb-25 Gromac Quarries $692,250.00  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS059/20 Supply gravel, Q008/25

21-Feb-25 Row land Surveys Ptd Ltd $274,156.58  Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy LB335
Survey Works - CT Reservoir & Watermains
Q009/25

13-Feb-25 ^ Humes Concrete $370,128.60  Inc GST 2024/2025 PSQ059/20 Flood Damage Restoration Works; Culverts, Quotation No: 21553812

15-Jan-25 I&J Minns Haulage $418,256.30  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2024 Event; 
Work Package 07.24
Quote Q046/24

15-Jan-25 NQ Civil & Haulage Pty Ltd $3,820,904.93  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2024 Event; 
Work Package 16.24
Quote Q051/24

14-Jan-25 ^ NQ Civil & Haulage Pty Ltd $2,653,815.48  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2024 Event; 
Work Package 11.24
Quote Q050/24

13-Jan-25 ^
Halloran and Sons Earth 
Moving Pty Ltd

$587,781.03  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2024 Event; 
Work Package 14.24
Quote Q052/24

8-Jan-25 Renick and Sons Pty Ltd $941,889.75  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22 Road Maintenance Works: Harvest Home Road

6-Jan-25 ^
Fulton Hogan Industries Pty 
Ltd

$502,733.33  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Road Reconstruction Works; Clara Road
QLDTN24-4136.01

20-Nov-24 Safetech Pty Ltd $374,000.00  Inc GST 2024/2025 T011/24
Supply, installation & commissioning x 1 ASD2-400 Safetech Lift Table
Council Res: 4351

20-Nov-24 GHD Pty Ltd $1,838,100.00  Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy LB312  
Detailed design of packages 3-7 for the Charters Tow ers reservoir and 
w atermain project
Council Res: 4353

14-Nov-24
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$277,500.00  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN.15-2
Supply & Deliver 1 x Drum Roller
Q044/24

8-Nov-24
Stabilised Pavements of 
Australia

$259,886.70  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS065/22
Reconstruction Works; Stubley Street

30-Oct-24
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$658,293.70  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN.15-2
Supply & Deliver 1 x Grader
Q043/24

30-Oct-24
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$722,860.06  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN.15-2
Supply & Deliver 1 x Track Loader
Q042/24

16-Oct-24 Datacom Systems Pty Ltd $437,749.40  Inc GST 2024/2025 DET SOA 84891 Computer replacement program 2024/2025, Q81843AU

16-Oct-24
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$497,511.10  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN.15-2
Supply & Deliver 2 x Multi Tyre Roller
Q041/24

5-Oct-24 ^
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$670,779.84  Inc GST 2024/2025
Local Buy Arrangement

NPN.15-2
Supply & Deliver 2 x Backhoe Loaders
Q039/24

30-Sep-24 AON Risk Services $1,130,935.83 Inc GST 2024/2025 Appointed Insurance Broker Sept 2024 - Sept 2025 Insurance Premium

19-Aug-24 CT Resources  Schedule of rates Inc GST 2024/2025 PSA001/22 Stubley Street Landfill Supervision contract 

2-Aug-24 Roebuck Civil Pty Ltd $1,755,751.05 Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy BUS 270 Clear Water Tank Conversion, Q026/24

31-Jul-24 Roebuck Civil Pty Ltd $659,432.45 Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy BUS 270 York Street Water Main Replacement, Q091/23

19-Jul-24
Chemicals Australia 
Operations (IXOM)

$243,000.00  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS059/20 Chlorine Gas Supply

4-Jul-24 Coogee Qca $220,000.00  Inc GST 2024/2025 PQS059/20 Sodium Hypochlorite Supply

1-Jul-24 Pticher Partners Schedule of rates  Inc GST 2024/2025 Q010/24 Services contract; Internal Audit; 1 July 2024 to 30 June 2027

26-Jun-24
Dept of Environment & 
Heritage Protection

$650,000.00 Inc GST 2024/2025 Governing Body 24/25 Annual Order for Waste Levy Payments

19-Jun-24 Technology One $460,924.20  Inc GST 2024/2025
Sole Supplier

06/2024 R4228
OneCouncil SaaS Fees 2024/2025

13-Jun-24 Roebuck Civil Pty Ltd $333,993.33  Inc GST 2024/2025 Local Buy BUS 270 Water supply pipe replacement, Q065/23

5-Jun-24 Qld Local Govt Mutual $232,685.58  Inc GST 2024/2025 Membership
2024/2025 annual premium for Public Liability-Professional
Indemnity

10-May-24 ^ Renick and Sons Pty Ltd $1,811,906.48  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Lake Buchanan
Work Package 15.23
Quote Q095/23

1-May-24 ^ Renick and Sons Pty Ltd $4,572,015.48  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Lornesleigh
Work Package 13.23
Quote Q073/23

30-Apr-24
Stabilised Pavements of 
Australia

$383,246.05  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Reconstruction Works; Natal Dow ns Rd, Drew  St & Depot Access Rd

26-Apr-24 ^ Hammer & Co Earthmoving $609,649.69  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Road Maintenance Works; Fletcher Vale Road

16-Apr-24
Farrell's Civil Contracting 
Pty Ltd

$234,250.00  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS009/22 Wet Hire of Final Trim Grader and Operator; Dotsw ood Road

15-Apr-24 NQ Civil & Haulage Pty Ltd $4,061,171.66  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; 
Work Package 11.23
Quote Q093/23

12-Apr-24 I&J Minns Haulage $4,350,083.44  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Ew an 
Work Package 06.23
Quote Q074/23

PurposeContract NumberDate Awarded ^ Supplier Contract Value/Estimate GST Financial Year / Other Comments



 

 
 
 

Page 2 of 2 

 

Awarded Contracts in Excess of $200,000  

Current 15-04-2025, ECM ref: 1003960                                                                      Pursuant to section 237 Local Government Regulation 2012, a local government must publish details of the contracts worth $200,000 or more 

^ Content changed from previous version 

 

28-Mar-24 Milray Contracting Pty Ltd $2,073,392.47  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Scartw ater
Work Package 16
Quote Q096/23

26-Mar-24 ^ Hammer & Co Earthmoving $2,627,404.62  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Burdekin Falls
Work Package 14.23
Quote Q094/23

25-Mar-24
Halloran and Sons Earth 
Moving Pty Ltd

$3,629,502.13  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Environs North
Work Package 17.23
Quote Q089/23

18-Mar-24 War NQ Pty Ltd $2,542,656.67  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Environs South
Work Package 18.23
Quote Q090/23

24-Jan-24
Hastings Deering Australia 
Ltd

$340,465.79  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

Local Buy Arrangement
NPN.15-2

Supply & Deliver Backhoe Loader
Q078/23

24-Jan-24
7 Day Hire Contracting Pty 
Ltd

$300,589.28  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

Q068/23 Floodw ay Replacements - Conjuboy Road & Gregory Springs Road

24-Jan-24
Halloran and Sons Earth 
Moving Pty Ltd

$615,890.69  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Helenslee
Work Package 12.23
Quote Q075/23

22-Jan-24 ^ I&J Minns Haulage $2,870,443.56  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Gregory Springs
Work Package 07.23
Quote Q072/23

18-Jan-24 Hammer & Co Earthmoving $2,571,131.22  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Mt Fox
Work Package 03.23
Quote Q057/23

17-Jan-24 Mendi Constructions Pty Ltd $2,593,931.32  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Niall
Work Package 05.23
Quote Q066/23

17-Jan-24 ^ Harcoo Enterprises Pty Ltd $4,748,102.36  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Dotsw ood
Work Package 09.23
Quote Q067/23

16-Jan-24 ^ Hammer & Co Earthmoving $4,744,534.59  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Valley of Lagoons
Work Package 01.23
Quote Q056/23

15-Jan-24 War NQ Pty Ltd $1,158,460.57  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Jessie Springs
Work Package 04.23, Quote Q062/23

13-Dec-23 Milray Contracting Pty Ltd $4,525,129.47  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Fletcher Vale
Work Package 08.23, Quote Q051/23

13-Dec-23 Airtec Schedule of rates  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PSA053/23

Preferred supplier for air-conditioning & refrigeration maintenance 
services, commencing 1 January 2024 until the expiry date of 31 
December 2026, w ith an option to extend for a further three (3) x 12 
month periods, Council Res: 4088

13-Dec-23 Milray Contracting Pty Ltd $2,029,563.47  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22
Flood Damage Restoration Works 2023 Event; Myola
Work Package 10.23
Quote Q061/23

22-Aug-23
Stabilised Pavements of 
Australia

$447,698.17  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS065/22 Supply and lay seal - Dotsw ood Road

16-Aug-23
Advanced National 
Services Pty Ltd

$182,266.67
$281,068.73

 Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PSA013/23

Cleaning of various council facilities, 1 October 2023 until the expiry date 
of 30 September 2026, w ith an option to extend for a further tw o x 12 
month periods
Council Res No. 4027

27-Jul-23 Project Delivery Managers $12,193,459.87  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

Local Buy Bus 279
Project management of the 2023 & 2024 Flood Event Restoration of 
Essential Public Assets

19-Jul-23 James Cook University $413,600.00  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

Preferred Supplier
R4011

Research Services Agreement
Project: Charters Tow ers Agricultural Sector Development and Resilience 
Project, Council Res No. 4011

4-Jul-23
Chemicals Australia 
Operations (IXOM)

$205,989.88  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

Local Buy - BUS277 Chlorine Gas Supply

1-Jul-23 ^ Barro Group P/L $258,084.70  Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS059/20 Supply of quarry products

26-May-23 Liquid Blu Pty Ltd $1,778,862.25  Inc GST 2022/2023 - 2024/2025 Local Buy - BUS265
Undertaken stage 1 of the KRMP redevelopment project
Contract No: CM-22-06

17-May-23 ATM Aquatics
$576,446.20
$576,446.20

 Inc GST 
2023/2024
2024/2025

PSA006/23
Management of Kennedy Regiment Memorial Pool Complex (from 1 June 
23)  & Charters Tow ers Water Park (from 1 Oct 23)
Agreement term of 3 years, w ith an option on 2 x 12 month extensions

28-Apr-23 Gromac Quarries $1,445,698.02  Inc GST 2022/2023 - 2024/2025 PQS059/20 Supply gravel, Q027/23

14-Apr-23 ^ Nixon Plumbing Pty Ltd $1,574,040.95  Inc GST 2022/2023 - 2024/2025 T062/22 Saleyards w ater main augmentation

7-Dec-22
Hunter H2O Holdings Pty 
Ltd

$200,932.41  Inc GST 2022/2023 - 2024/2025 Q053/22 Undertake w astew ater treatment plant strategy

29-Jun-22 Project Delivery Managers $5,966,510.72  Inc GST 2022/2023 - 2024/2025 Local Buy Bus 279
Project management of the 2022 Flood Event Restoration of Essential 
Public Assets

30-May-22 GHD Pty Ltd $309,459.70  Inc GST 2021/2022 - 2024/2025 Local Buy BUS 262 Reservoir and w ater main design services, RFQ 025/22

20-Aug-21
Saleyard Services NQ Pty 
Ltd

Schedule of rates Inc GST 2021/2022 - 2024/2025 PSA031/21
Saleyards Livestock Contractor - Dalrymple Saleyards for a period of 3 
years commencing 18/12/2021, w ith an option, at Council's sole 
discretion, to extend the contract for a further tw o years

1-Jul-21
SAI Security Protection Pty 
Ltd trading as Bow  Security

Schedule of rates  Inc GST 2021/2022 - 2024/2025 PSA002/21
Provision of Security Services
Expires 30 June 2025

1-Jul-21 ^ Langtree Consulting Pty Ltd
$802,153.55
$ 381,471.20
$220,071.50

 Inc GST 
2022/2023
2023/2024
2024/2025

Local Buy LB312  
(BUS262-0317)

Local Buy LB279

Engineering and Environmental Consultancy Services
Project Management Services ( Civil Infrastructure)
(YTD 15 April 2025) 

1-Jul-21 ^ Jodrell Plant & Equipment
$605,306.78
$422,064.48
$281,204.45

 Inc GST 
2022/2023
2023/2024
2024/2025

PQS009/22
PQS008/22

Hire of equipment and/or road side slashing 
(YTD 15 April 2025)

9-Feb-21 Tropic Petroleum Schedule of rates  Inc GST 2020/2021 - 2024/2025
NQROC PSA00128

CTRC Ref PSA044/20
Supply of bulk fuel, Preferred Supplier Arrangement

19-Aug-20 Kinnect Pty Ltd Schedule of rates  Inc GST 2020/2021 - 2024/2025
PSA022/20
PSA027/20

Supply of Health Monitoring Services
Expired 28 February 2025

PurposeContract NumberDate Awarded ^ Supplier Contract Value/Estimate GST Financial Year / Other Comments


